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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Sean Gill, Robert Smith, Tim Ramos, Jackie

Rivera . :
-VS - . File No. 2022-C-1849
Lehigh County Board of Elections, Phillips
Armstrong, Jennifer Allen, Dennis Nemes, . Assigned Judge: Thomas A. Capehart
Timothy A Benyo, Diane Gordian :
-VS-

Pennsylvania Alliance for Retired Americans

ORDER
L

AND NOW this / (S/ day of October, 2022, upon cousideration of the Petitioners’
Motion for Mandatory Preliminary Injunction filed September i, 2022, the Petition for Emergency
Special Injunction filed on September 6, 2022, the Answers in opposition thereto, and following
the hearing thereon held October 7, 2022, before the undersigned, and for the reasons expressed
in the accompanyihg Opinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDEREI that Petitioners’ Motion for Preliminary Injunction is
DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that based upon the Stipulation filed on September 9, 2022,

the Petition for Emergency Special Injunction is DENIED as MOOT.

BY THE COURT:

'./%/&w MJ ﬁ/ %uY(L\

Thomas A. Capehart, J




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LEHIGH .COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

File No.: 2022-C-1849

CIVIL COURT DIVISION

Miscellaneous Mandamus

Sean Gill, Robert Smith, Tim Ramos, Jackie Rivera

-VS -

Lehigh County Board of Elections, Phillips Armstrong, Jennifer Allen,
Dennis Nemes, Timothy A Benyo, Diane Gordian

Copies of this Order were e-mailed/mailed to all counsel of record and pro se litigants on

10/19/2022.

236 NOTICE

Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. § 236, notice is hereby given thai an order, decree, or judgment in

the above captioned matter has been entered.

Andrea E. Naugle
Clerk of Judicial Records

NOTICE: All parties and counsel must maintain correct and current contact information,

INCLUDING E-MAIL ADDRESESES, with the Clerk of Judicial Records Civil Division as

well as through E-File & Serve;
!

Noah Baron, Esq

Nicholas R Barry, Esq

Adam Bonin, Esq

Timothy Ford, Esq

CV15a

\/ nbaron@elias.law

\fadam@boninlaw.com

J

tford@dilworthlaw.com

E)as Law Group LLP
Sté, 600

10 & Street N
Washipgton DC*20002

J America First Legal

Foundation

611 Pennsylvania Ave SE
#231

Washington DC 20003

Philadelphia PA 910



Claire Ghormoz, Esq / cghormoz@dilworthlaw.com
Joshua Mazin, Esq

Joshua Mazin, Esq \/ jmazin@repkalawoffices.com

Sarah M Murray, Esq \/ sarahmurray@lehighcounty.or
g

Uzoma N Nkwonta, Esq \/ unkwonta@elias.law
Marilyn Gabriela Robb, Esq \/mrobb@elias.law
Jacob D Shelly, Esq (/ jshelly@elias.law

Walter S Zimolong, III Esq ‘Lally@zimolonglaw.com

CV15a

Inter-Office

Room 44()

17 S 7th Street
Allentown PA 18101
RepkaMazin LLC

198 Bast Centér Strdet
Nazargth PA 18064
Caunty, of Lehigh
Departrhent of Law Room






